### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TWACG, LLC	08/02/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Titanium Powder, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	940 S. Frontage Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60517	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5779761
Patent Number:	5958106
Patent Number:	6409797
Patent Number:	6861038
Patent Number:	7041150
Application Number:	90006911
Application Number:	10125942
Application Number:	10125988
Application Number:	10238297
Application Number:	10238791
Application Number:	10526911
Application Number:	10526918
Application Number:	10530775
Application Number:	10530783
	DATENT

PATENT

**REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0212** 

500482050

1.	
Application Number:	10535618
Application Number:	10570422
Application Number:	10654142
Application Number:	10654150
Application Number:	11186724
Application Number:	11346123
Application Number:	11372660
Application Number:	11544820
Application Number:	11644504
Application Number:	11692096
Application Number:	11789641
Application Number:	11820107

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1180

Email: docket@olsonip.com
Correspondent Name: Olson & Cepuritis, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 20 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500003-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry M. Levy

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TWACG Articles of Amendment re name change#page1.tif source=TWACG Articles of Amendment re name change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0213

## Form **LLC-5.25**

July 2005

Secretary of State Jesse White Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division Room 351 Howlett Building 501 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62756 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment must be made by business firm check payable to Secretary of State. (If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.)

# Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Amendment** 

This space for use by Secretary of State

This space for use by Secretary of State.

#### SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten.

This space for use by Secretary of State.

Filing Fee: \$150
Approved:

FILED

AUG - 2 2007

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

		s of Amendment effective on:	
		file date er date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)	
L) ai	late	el date (not to exceed ob days and, are me date)	Month, Day, Year
	b) c) d) e) f) g) h)	address, including county below) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or c/o is Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (g Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution (give information in space below)	ress below)*  ords required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new ent's office (give new name and address, including county is unacceptable.)  give new name below)  solution enumerated in Item 6 of the Articles of Organization
* Cha	ang	ges in members/managers may, but are not required to,	o, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization
		nal information:	

(continued on back)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 - 1M - LLC-11.9

PATENT

**REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0214** 

#### LLC-5.25

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated	August	2007
Daica	Month Day	Year
<del>,</del>	Signature (Must comply with See Stanley S. Borys, Manager	ion 5-45 of ILLCA.)
<del></del>	Name and Title (type	or print)
	If the member or manager signing this docum state name of company and indicate wheth	ner it is a member or manager

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. August 2005 - 1M - LLC-11.9

**RECORDED: 03/07/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020617 FRAME: 0215